
2026 Murray State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (29), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (1), Jorge (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Guthrie (3), Totals (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-28), Airhart (10-12), Hokenson (2-
2), Patterson (2-2), Rosin (2-3), Ugo (2-2), Guthrie (1-2), Lyke (1-1), Oakley (1-1), Schutte (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Jorge, Kainen .462 3-3 13 6 6 1 1 1 3 12 .923 3 0 4 0 .563 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
25 Mistone, Luke .438 3-3 16 4 7 2 0 0 6 9 .563 0 1 0 0 .471 0 0 1-1 20 2 2 .917
4 Chisolm, Connor .400 3-3 10 5 4 1 0 1 4 8 .800 7 0 2 0 .647 0 0 3-3 8 1 0 1.000
1 Barrett, Sloan .375 3-3 8 8 3 0 0 1 3 6 .750 4 2 0 0 .643 0 0 4-4 4 4 0 1.000
23 Pena, Daylan .333 3-3 12 3 4 1 0 1 6 8 .667 2 1 0 1 .467 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Perritano, Anthony .250 3-2 8 4 2 2 0 0 2 4 .500 3 0 1 0 .455 0 0 1-1 3 2 1 .833
5 Hokenson, Kristofer .077 3-3 13 2 1 0 0 1 3 4 .308 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
34 Butina, Tyler 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Airhart, Parker .667 2-2 9 2 6 1 0 0 4 7 .778 0 2 1 0 .727 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
26 Ott, Colby .429 2-1 7 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .429 0 0 0 0 .375 1 0 0-0 3 6 1 .900
24 Guthrie, Kingsley .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
14 Cunningham, Conner .000 2-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
7 Slade, Jake .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
3 McCoy, Jackson .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .339 3-3 112 37 38 9 1 5 36 64 .571 20 8 17 1 .468 1 0 10-10 80 24 6 .945
Opponents .321 3-3 112 27 36 10 0 2 26 52 .464 21 9 27 1 .462 1 0 11-14 75 30 6 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Zentko, Dylan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
30 Chaudoin, Preston 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
31 Patterson, Parker 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
45 Roettgen, Jacob 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Ugo, Jackson 3.37 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
21 Oakley, Reese 3.86 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 1 1 4 2 1 0 0 .143 0 1 0 1 0
2 Schutte, Nic 4.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 .235 0 1 0 0 0
33 Wajda, Jack 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
43 Rosin, Ben 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
32 Deremer, Drew 6.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 .385 0 0 0 0 0
27 Boyd, Carter 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
20 Lyke, Ethan 15.43 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 5 4 1 5 4 0 0 .467 0 0 0 0 0
18 Hustedde, Jacob 20.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .400 0 2 0 0 0
5 Hokenson, Kristofer 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
44 Smothers, Logan 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .667 0 1 0 0 0
16 Lebron, Derek 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 8.44 2-1 18 3 0 0 1 26.2 36 27 25 21 27 10 0 2 .321 1 9 0 1 0
Opponents 11.52 1-2 14 3 0 0 0 25.0 38 37 32 20 17 9 1 5 .339 2 8 0 1 0



2026 Murray State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Airhart, Parker 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
4 Chisolm, Connor 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Barrett, Sloan 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Guthrie, Kingsley 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 3 0
15 Jorge, Kainen 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hokenson, Kristofer 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Slade, Jake 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schutte, Nic 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Oakley, Reese 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Wajda, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Mistone, Luke 24 20 2 2 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ott, Colby 10 3 6 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cunningham, Conner 7 4 2 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Perritano, Anthony 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Boyd, Carter 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lebron, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hustedde, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Lyke, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Pena, Daylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Zentko, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 McCoy, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Chaudoin, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Patterson, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Deremer, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Butina, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Ugo, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
43 Rosin, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
44 Smothers, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Roettgen, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 110 80 24 6 .945 4 22 6 .786 3 0
Opponents 111 75 30 6 .946 9 20 0 1.000 2 0


